
http://www.northeastbus.com/ Connecticut Department of Transportation- CTTransit Waterbury- NET

761 Frost Bridge Rd 2020 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Dennis Solensky

P.O. Box 4670 860-594-2908

Watertown, Ct 06795-1492

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Waterbury, CT 4,950,193 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10128 Fares and Directly Generated $1,449,644 7.1% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 27%

90 Square Miles 1,974,027 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

194,535 Population 6,563 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $18,936,193 92.9% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0%

185 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 3,408 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $0 0.0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%

Other UZAs Served 1,486 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

72 New Haven, CT Total Operating Funds Expended $20,385,837 100.0%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 84                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended
116 Square Miles 1,725,542 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 11                           Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

238,853 Population 164,765 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 1                             Local Funds $0 0.0%

70 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $33,934 20.0%

84 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $135,739 80.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $169,673 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $33,608 0.2%

Demand Response -                              34                            ¹ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,470,239 7.3%

Bus -                              36                            ¹ $0 $169,673 $0 $0 $169,673 Purchased Transportation $18,058,127 89.1%

Total -                              70                            $0 $169,673 $0 $0 $169,673 Other Operating Expenses $704,228 3.5%

Total Operating Expenses $20,266,202 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $119,635

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 7.1% State Funds: 92.9% State Funds: 20.% Federal Assistance: 80.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $5,196,021 ¹ $162,962 ¹ $0 564,603 78,276 506,017 53,338 0.0 42 34 ¹ 23.5% 3.5

Bus $15,070,181 ¹ $1,158,150 ¹ $169,673 4,385,590 1,895,751 1,219,525 111,427 0.0 42 36 ¹ 16.7% 8.7

Total $20,266,202 $1,321,112 $169,673 4,950,193 1,974,027 1,725,542 164,765 0.0 84 70 16.7%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $10.27 $97.42 Demand Response $9.20 $66.38 0.2 1.5

Bus $12.36 $135.25 Bus $3.44 $7.95 1.6 17.0

Total $11.74 $123.00 Total $4.09 $10.27 1.1 12.0

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $7.83 $7.45 # $8.26 # $9.05 # $9.63 # $12.36 Demand Response 2006: 7.83 2007: 7.45 2008: 7.6 2009: 8.26 2010: 8.69 2011: 9.05 2012: 8.69 2013: 9.63 2014: 11.55 2015: 12.36

OE/PMT $1.46 $1.76 # $1.15 # $1.34 # $2.69 # $3.44 2006: 1.46 2007: 1.76 2008: 1.82 2009: 1.15 2010: 1.24 2011: 1.34 2012: 2.16 2013: 2.69 2014: 3.33 2015: 3.44

UPT/VRM 2.99 2.35 # 2.54 # 2.39 # 1.75 # 1.55 2006: 2.99 2007: 2.35 2008: 2.32 2009: 2.54 2010: 2.47 2011: 2.39 2012: 1.96 2013: 1.75 2014: 1.68 2015: 1.55

OE/VRM $5.30 $5.35 # $6.17 # $6.45 # $6.66 # $10.27 2006: 5.3 2007: 5.35 2008: 5.5 2009: 6.17 2010: 6.64 2011: 6.45 2012: 6.32 2013: 6.66 2014: 7.65 2015: 10.27

OE/PMT $5.19 $5.75 # $6.22 # $5.47 # $6.59 # $9.20 2006: 5.19 2007: 5.75 2008: 5.94 2009: 6.22 2010: 5.78 2011: 5.47 2012: 5.84 2013: 6.59 2014: 6.73 2015: 9.2

UPT/VRM 0.16 0.13 # 0.13 # 0.15 # 0.14 # 0.15 2006: .16 2007: .13 2008: .13 2009: .13 2010: .14 2011: .15 2012: .15 2013: .14 2014: .18 2015: .15

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Includes data for a contract with another reporter.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Connecticut Department of Transportation (NTDID: 10102), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Connecticut Department of Transportation (NTDID: 10102), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode MB/PT.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

7.1%

92.9%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.northeastbus.com/

