General Information								Financial Information					Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Ser			Service Consumption				nformation	Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Sources	Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of
Waterbury, CT 4,950,193 A			3 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 10128		Fares an	Directly Generated	\$1,449,644	7.1%		Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 27%
90 Square Miles 1,974,027 A			Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0%
194,535 Population 6,563		verage Weekday U	Inlinked Trips		Asset Type: Tier II			State Funds	\$18,936,193	92.9%		Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0%	
		3.408 A	408 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			Sponsor NTDID:			Federal Assistance	\$0	0.0%		Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%
Other UZAs Served			verage Sunday Un							••		7.1%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
72 New Haven, CT		1,100 11	iterage canaay en					Total Or	erating Funds Expended	\$20.385.837	100.0%		
						Assets		rotar of	cruting runus Expendet	φ20,000,001	100.070		
Service Area Statistics		Comileo C					0.4		Seurese of Coni	al Europe Europeded		92.9%	
116 Square Miles		Service Supplied				Revenue Vehicles 84 Service Vehicles 11		Sources of Capital Funds Expended Fares and Directly Generated \$0 0.0%			0.0%		
		1,725,542 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)					11	Fares an		\$0			
238,853 Population		164,765 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 70 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)				Facilities		Local Funds			0.0%		
						rack Miles			State Funds	\$33,934	20.0%		
		84 V	enicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAINIS) L	ane Miles			Federal Assistance	\$135,739	80.0%		
											400.00/	Capital Funding Sources	
			Modal Charac	cteristics				Total	Capital Funds Expended	\$169,673	100.0%		
	Vehicles O	perated											
Modal Overview	in Maximum Service			Us	Ises of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					••••			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$33,608	0.2%		
Demand Response	• •	. 34 1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Ma	terials and Supplies	\$1,470,239	7.3%	80.0%	
Bus	-	36 1	\$0	\$169,673	\$0	\$0	\$169,673	Purch	ased Transportation	\$18,058,127	89.1%	80.0 %	
Total		70	\$0	\$169,673	\$0	\$0	\$169,673	Other	Operating Expenses	\$704,228	3.5%		
								1	otal Operating Expenses	\$\$20,266,202	100.0%		
									Cash Expenditures	\$119,635			
									ased Transportation				
								(F	eported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guide	wav Vehicles Available	•			
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directi	onal for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fleet	
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route N	iles Service	Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles Age in Years ^a	
Demand Response	\$5,196,021 ¹	\$162,962 ¹	\$0	564,603	78,276	506,017	53,338		0.0 42			23.5% 3.5	
Bus	\$15,070,181 1	\$1,158,150 1	\$169,673	4,385,590	1,895,751	1,219,525	111,427		0.0 42	36 1		16.7% 8.7	
Total	\$20,266,202	\$1,321,112	\$169,673	4,950,193	1,974,027	1,725,542	164,765		0.0 84	70		16.7%	
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency								Service Effe	ctiveness			
	Operating Expenses per		Operating Expenses per			Operating Expenses		er Passenger Operating Expenses per		· Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinked Trips per	
Mode	· Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	hicle Revenue Hour	N	ode		Mile	Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour	
Demand Response		\$10.27		\$97.42	D	emand Response		\$9.20	\$66.38		0.2	1.5	
Bus		\$12.36		\$135.25		us		\$3.44	\$7.95		1.6	17.0	
		\$11.74		\$123.00		otal		\$4.09	\$10.27		1.1	12.0	

Mile: Bus	Bus	Revenue Mile: Bus	Mile: Demand Response	Demand Response	Revenue Mile: Demand Response
\$15.00		4.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	
\$10.00 \$2.00		2.00	\$10.00	\$6.00 0.10	
\$5.00 \$1.00		1.00	\$5.00	\$4.00 0.05	
\$0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 \$0.00 0	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	\$0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	\$0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Notes: *Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. *Includes data for a contract with another reporter. *This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Connecticut Department of Transportation (NTDID: 10102), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT. *This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Connecticut Department of Transportation (NTDID: 10102), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT. *This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Connecticut Department of Transportation (NTDID: 10102), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT.